## S.B. 3 APPROPRIATIONS ACT II

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

HOUSE ACTIONS proposes the following amendments:

1.	Page 2, Line 42:	After "governments within" delete "the"
2.	Page 2, Line 42 Senate Goldenrod Transmittal Letter dated March 3, 1999 5:03 PM Item # 1:	Delete " <u>light rail service area</u> " and insert "Salt Lake County"
	Itelli # 1.	Delete <u>light fail service area</u> and insert <u>Sait Lake County</u>
3.	Page 2, Line 43:	Delete "participate in" and insert "pay"
4.	Page 2, Line 48:	After line 48 insert "It is the intent of the Legislature that neither the State nor any of its political subdivisions shall fund the ongoing maintenance costs for the light rail line in Salt Lake Valley with a tax increase."
5.	Page 11, Line 384:	Delete "(17,000,000)" and insert "(17,200,000)"
б.	Page 11, Line 385:	Delete "17,000,000" and insert " <u>17,200,000</u> "
7.	Page 13, Line 439:	After "Vocational Rehabilitation" insert " <u>- Assistive Technology</u> Foundation"
8.	Page 13, Line 445 Senate Goldenrod Transmittal Letter dated March 3, 1999 5:03PM Item # 9:	Delete " <u>Utah Sports Authority</u> " and insert " <u>Olympic Special</u>

Delete "<u>Utah Sports Authority</u>" and insert "<u>Olympic Special</u> <u>Revenue</u>"